

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8602/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2006 in WA No. 2204/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

L.P. SASHI KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. (REVENUE DEPT.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

Conmt. Pet. (Civil) No. 255/2006 in SLP(C) No.8602/2006

Date: 03/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. VV Ramana, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. K. Ajit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sundervardhan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted. Interim order to continue.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is allowed to withdraw the contempt petition. Therefore, it is disposed of.

Original records shall be requisitioned.

(Madhu Arora)

AR-cum-PS

(Om Prakash)

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 255 OF 2006

in S.L.P.(C)NO.8602/2006

L.P. Sashi Kumar & Anr.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of A.P./Revenue Deptt. & Ors.
Respondent(s)

O R D E R;

Learned counsel for the petitioners is allowed
to

withdraw the contempt petition. Therefore, it is disposed of.

.....J.

.....

(B.N. AGRAWAL)

.....J.

.....

(P.P. NAOLEKAR)

NEW DELHI;

JANUARY 03, 2007.